Permit #

Templates

202001232 Accessory
202001234 Accessory
202001353 Accessory

202001344 Accessory

202001305 Accessory

202001228 Accessory

202001211 Accessory

202001221 Accessory
202001336 Accessory

202001341 Commercial
Building

202001322 Commercial
Building

202001359 Commercial
Building

202001236 Fence

202001209 Fence

202001233 Fence

202001251 Fence

Permit Address

601 NICOLET BLVD
(80503200000)
572 GROVE ST
(80801630000)
1095 EDEN DR
(80106130000)
523 HENRY ST
(80400760000)

121 LAW ST
(80202040000)

118 OLIVE ST
(81005260000)

519 W NORTH
WATER ST
(80302480000)

960 STUART CT
(80626800000)

2523 BRUCE CT
(80215310000)

2680 MARATHON AVE
(80216870000)

240 1ST ST
(80300830000)

145 N COMMERCIAL
ST (80301300000)

2367 FIESTACT
(80209120000)

102 ALEXANDER DR
(80212760000)

424 5TH ST
(80500020000)
929 HIGGINS AVE
(80902680000)

Building Permit Activity

Date From 9/1/2020 and Date To 9/30/2020

Owner Name

Mark D. Schlack

Cindy L. Mann
Murray A. Hurlburt

Barbara Foth

Steven M. Kempen

Roger N. Cummings

Melvin L. Timm

Peter R. Sawyer
Eulalie A. Leiton

Fox Valley Islamic Society
Inc Society Inc

Stephen Md Dudley

Riverwalk Partners LLC

Herman J. Seegers Jr

Donald G. Prahl Il and
Nancy G. Prahl Revocable
Trust

Travis P. O'Toole

Kevin M. Spang

Contractor

LOGGER CONST.

ALAN DELIKOWSKI
BUILDERS, LLC

FIRST CALL RESTORATION
LLC

GILBERT GARAGES LLC

M.R. TEAS INC

JAMES J. CALMES & SONS,
INC.

DAN V. BINDER CONST., INC.

CONSOLIDATED
CONSTRUCTION CO.

VALLEY HOMETOWN
RENTALS LLC

Issue Date

09/07/2020
09/08/2020
09/29/2020

09/24/2020

09/17/2020

09/04/2020

09/02/2020

09/03/2020
09/22/2020

09/24/2020

09/21/2020

09/30/2020

09/08/2020

09/01/2020

09/08/2020

09/09/2020

Valuation

$3,500
$10,000

$27,000

$34,000

$500

$3,000

$4,600
$5,000

$975,978

$3,500

$36,899

$300

$325

$600

$800

10/01/2020

Description

deck
Add 8x10 deck to front of house
10 x 19 wood deck

raze burned garage and replace
with same size on same foot
print

Raze Garage & Porch attached
to the home.

New Detached Garage
22x28,12x16

Rubbermaid shed

12 x 16 garden shed premade

New Shed
Shed

Mosque / Worship facility. Only
shell and first floor will be
finished as part of this project.
State plan approval expires
8/25/2022

repairs to building hit by car 2x4
studs replace drywall and paint
and some cedar siding replaced
Interior alteration of Tenant
Space. Modification to
Reception / Waiting area and
addition of 2 treatment rooms.
Electrical permit obtained
separate ahead of main permit.
replace fence

Replace fence panels

New Fence, between garage
and house.
new fence
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Permit #

Templates

Permit Address

Building Permit Activity

Date From 9/1/2020 and Date To 9/30/2020

Owner Name Contractor

Issue Date

Valuation

10/01/2020

Description

202001352 Fence

202001247 Fence

202001350 Fence
202001324 Fence
202001264 Fence

202001303 Fence

202001276 Fence
202001275 Fence

202001248 Fence

202001222 Fence
202001314 Fence
202001235 Fence
202001317 Fence
202001227 Fence
202001207 Fence

202001217 Fence

202001256 Foundation

Repair

202001339 Foundation

Repair

329 E DOTY AVE
(81001510000)
576 RIFORD RD
(80105970000)

337 E FRANKLIN AVE
(81002610000)

933 RIVERLAWN ST
(80702660000)

376 MARK CT
(80211330000)

1599 LONE OAK DR
(81102240000)

628 ROOSEVELT ST
(80600680000)

406 HAYLETT ST
(80904000000)

1949 HENRY ST
(80205300000)

448 EDGEWOOD DR
(80908000000)

305 STOUT LN
(80217650000)

1033 MEADOW LN
(80609420000)

1423 MAHLER BLVD
(80909220000)

120 ASHBROOKE PL
(80210630000)

451 E PECKHAM ST
(80905770000)

123 ASHBROOKE PL
(80210660000)

517 GREEN ST
(80500750000)
124 LORRAINE AVE
(80404220000)

Michael G. Stiff

Dan J. Rabideau

Margaret A. Konz
Craig S. Van Dyke
James Schumann

Kenan Zolota

Michael L. Bartel
Lucas E. Reinke

Dawn C. Sackett

H William Hortsch
Michael G. Spaeth

Michael S. Molitor WHIRLWIND POST HOLES &

FENCING, LLC
Derek Strong
Derek J. Fahrenkrug

Curt M and Karyl L Kubiak
Trust

Joseph L. Kemp

Hildebrand Trust DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

09/28/2020

09/09/2020

09/25/2020

09/22/2020

09/10/2020

09/16/2020

09/14/2020

09/11/2020

09/09/2020

09/03/2020

09/21/2020

09/08/2020

09/21/2020

09/04/2020

09/01/2020

09/02/2020

09/10/2020

09/23/2020

$1,350

$1,800

$2,000
$2,000
$2,300

$3,211

$4,500
$4,900

$5,000

$5,000
$6,000
$6,205
$7,850
$7,900
$8,720

$9,700

$3,800

$5,000

Fence for dogs

East side of backyard 6 ft tall
fence 60 ft long vinyl privacy
fence. Along west side of lot 3 ft
picket fence 30 ft long.
Replacing partial existing fence

Backyard Fence
new fence

Installation of a white vinyl fence
in the back yard of the property
per city requirements

Replace old fence

Replacing wood privacy fence
along just the back property line.
South side of property. 3 ft.
wooden fence from sidewalk to
house. Then 6 ft. fence from
front of house to back lot line.
Putting up a fence in my
backyard

Fence installation to enclose
rear yard

80' 6' high textured colored vinyl
fence no gates straight run

4' Cedar, Board on Board fence
to enclose rear yard

fence on the side and around
the back yard.

Replacement of existing
residential fence on property.
Ultra UAF-200 ornamental
aluminum fencing plus two gates
will be installed with posts set in
concrete around the perimeter of
the backyard and sides of our
home.

Add Egress Window. Basement
is not being finished at this time.

foundation repair

Page 2 of 4



Permit #

Templates

Permit Address

Building Permit Activity

Date From 9/1/2020 and Date To 9/30/2020

Owner Name

Contractor

Issue Date

Valuation

10/01/2020

Description

202001326 Foundation
Repair

202001355 Foundation
Repair

202001292 Foundation
Repair

202001291 Foundation
Repair

202001255 Foundation
Repair

202001281 Pool

202001274 Residential
Building

202001354 Residential
Building

202001265 Residential
Building

202001285 Residential
Building
202001360 Residential
Building
202001337 Residential
Building
202001313 Residential
Building

202001351 Residential
Building

202001304 Residential
Building

1080 PENDLETON RD
(80618510000)

2414 FOREST MANOR
CT (80209720000)

506 REED ST
(80802810000)

751 MADISON ST
(80602560000)

339 W BELL ST
(80212160000)

2614 GRASSY LN
(80217190000)
519 W NORTH
WATER ST
(80302480000)
876 REDDIN AVE
(80603240000)

248 4TH ST
(80500970000)

2650 GRASSY LN
(80217280000)

1815 STATUE DR
(81120910000)

1241 NATURE TRAIL
DR (81101120000)

1834 RESPECT
AVENUE
(81130002900)
1823 NATION CT
(81120300000)

206 WHITENACK CT
(80909825600)

Henry Etteldorf

Gregory D. Aykens

Addison Bond
Maximum Enterprises LLC

David Kierstead

Shane T. Zoz

Melvin L. Timm

Joseph M. Batley

HRI Group LLC

Jacob L. Adams
Brian J. Chicoine
Rebecca C. Erickson

Integrity Construction, LLC

Per Johan E. Ryd

Richard D. Adn Barbara E.
Klamm Joint Rev Liv Trust

RAISERITE FOUNDATION
PIER SYSTEMS

BASEMENT REPAIR
SPECIALISTS

DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION
DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

AREA WATERPROOFING &
CONCRETE

COPPENS CONSTRUCTION
CoO.
M.R. TEAS INC

MARTIN CONTRACTING LLC
VKB HOMES LLC

INTEGRITY CUSTOM HOMES
LLC

MARTIN CONTRACTING LLC

A SQUARE BUILDERS LLC

09/22/2020

09/29/2020

09/15/2020

09/15/2020

09/09/2020

09/14/2020

09/11/2020

09/29/2020

09/10/2020

09/14/2020

09/30/2020

09/23/2020

09/19/2020

09/28/2020

09/16/2020

$6,800

$9,812

$13,000
$15,000

$15,110

$7,000

$890

$1,200

$3,000

$5,000
$6,500
$8,000

$8,780

$9,200

$15,000

Excavation down to footings,
install resistance piers to
stabilize foundation

Excavate 39' around exterior of
foundation. Push wall and
straighten as best as possible.
Install carbon fiber straps on
wall. Install new 4" drain tile,
Platon Board and backfill with
3/4" clear gravel with soil/clay
cap.

foundation repair

foundation repair

Excavate 45', install 27 Steel
Columns, Repair 9 Wall Cracks,
remove but NOT replace the
stoop

21ft. Above ground pool and
deck

replace window with door

Finish basement

Remove wall in kitchen, install
beam to open kitchen. Replace
stringers and steps.

Replace wall in bathroom.
Basement Remodel

basement bathroom finish in
already finished lower level

Basement remodel with
bathroom and kitchen remodel

Finish a bedroom in the
basement and finish the
bathroom through plaster only
Finish part of basement to living
area & bedroom. Egress window
is already installed when house
was built.

screen porch addition

Page 3 0of 4



Permit #

Templates

Permit Address

Building Permit Activity

Date From 9/1/2020 and Date To 9/30/2020

Owner Name

Contractor

Issue Date

Valuation

10/01/2020

Description

202001266 Residential
Building

202001348 Residential
Building

202001306 Sign

202001338 Sign

202001296 WUBPA
202001215 WUBPA
202001213 WUBPA
202001230 WUBPA

202001286 WUBPA

1821 HEDGEVIEW DR
(81121000000)

1816 STATUE DR
(81120970000)

250 N GREEN BAY RD
(80705920000)
1143 W
WINNECONNE AVE
(80710110000)
2546 CAVALRY LN
(80217830000)
2542 CAVALRY LN
(80217840000)
2538 CAVALRY LN
(80217850000)

128 ABBY AVE
(80302250000)
1333 CARDINAL
CIRCLE
(81106000800)

Kyle Seemeyer
Nirav Patel

McNiel Investments, LLC

CILT LLC

Jacobs Design Homes,
LLC

Castle Oak Development
LLC

Castle Oak Development
LLC

Hoffmann Homes, LLC

Cardinal-Neenah, LLC

CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY

TLC SIGN

JACOBS DESIGN HOMES

ROCK SOLID PROPERTIES
LLC

ROCK SOLID PROPERTIES
LLC

HOFFMANN HOMES LLC

CYPRESS HOMES

09/11/2020

09/25/2020

09/17/2020

09/23/2020

09/15/2020

09/02/2020

09/02/2020

09/05/2020

09/14/2020

Total Permits

Total Permits Valuation

$15,000
$35,000

$2,700

$3,500

$175,000
$175,000
$180,000
$200,000

$275,000

approx. 900 sq ft basement

finish

Finish entire lower Level (bsmt)

Install new building sign.

Convert Sprint signs to T-Moble

New single family home.

Unfinished basement

New single family home.

Unfinished basement.

New single family home.

Unfinished basement
New duplex. Unfinished
basement

New single family home. 365
sq.ft. finished basement area for

rec room and 1/2 bath.

58

$2,378,730
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