Date From 9/1/2020 and Date To 9/30/2020

Permit # Tei	mplates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202001232 Acc	essory	601 NICOLET BLVD (80503200000)	Mark D. Schlack		09/07/2020	\$0	deck
202001234 Acc	essory	572 GROVE ST (80801630000)	Cindy L. Mann	LOGGER CONST.	09/08/2020	\$3,500	Add 8x10 deck to front of house
202001353 Acc	essory	1095 EDEN DR (80106130000)	Murray A. Hurlburt	ALAN DELIKOWSKI BUILDERS, LLC	09/29/2020	\$10,000	10 x 19 wood deck
202001344 Acc	essory	523 HENRY ST (80400760000)	Barbara Foth	FIRST CALL RESTORATION LLC	09/24/2020	\$27,000	raze burned garage and replace with same size on same foot print
202001305 Acc	essory	121 LAW ST (80202040000)	Steven M. Kempen	GILBERT GARAGES LLC	09/17/2020	\$34,000	Raze Garage & Porch attached to the home. New Detached Garage 22x28,12x16
202001228 Acc	essory	118 OLIVE ST (81005260000)	Roger N. Cummings		09/04/2020	\$500	Rubbermaid shed
202001211 Acc	essory	519 W NORTH WATER ST (80302480000)	Melvin L. Timm	M.R. TEAS INC	09/02/2020	\$3,000	12 x 16 garden shed premade
202001221 Acc	essory	960 STUART CT (80626800000)	Peter R. Sawyer		09/03/2020	\$4,600	New Shed
202001336 Acc	essory	2523 BRUCE CT (80215310000)	Eulalie A. Leiton		09/22/2020	\$5,000	Shed
202001341 Com Build	mmercial Iding	2680 MARATHON AVE (80216870000)	Fox Valley Islamic Society Inc Society Inc	JAMES J. CALMES & SONS, INC.	09/24/2020	\$975,978	Mosque / Worship facility. Only shell and first floor will be finished as part of this project. State plan approval expires 8/25/2022
202001322 Con Build	mmercial Iding	240 1ST ST (80300830000)	Stephen Md Dudley	DAN V. BINDER CONST., INC.	09/21/2020	\$3,500	repairs to building hit by car 2x4 studs replace drywall and paint and some cedar siding replaced
202001359 Com Build	mmercial Iding	145 N COMMERCIAL ST (80301300000)	Riverwalk Partners LLC	CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION CO.	09/30/2020	\$36,899	Interior alteration of Tenant Space. Modification to Reception / Waiting area and addition of 2 treatment rooms. Electrical permit obtained separate ahead of main permit.
202001236 Fen	nce	2367 FIESTA CT (80209120000)	Herman J. Seegers Jr	VALLEY HOMETOWN RENTALS LLC	09/08/2020	\$300	replace fence
202001209 Fen	ice	102 ALEXANDER DR (80212760000)	Donald G. Prahl II and Nancy G. Prahl Revocable Trust		09/01/2020	\$325	Replace fence panels
202001233 Fen	ice	424 5TH ST (80500020000)	Travis P. O'Toole		09/08/2020	\$600	New Fence, between garage and house.
202001251 Fen	ice	929 HIGGINS AVE (80902680000)	Kevin M. Spang		09/09/2020	\$800	new fence

Date From 9/1/2020 and Date To 9/30/2020

Permit # Te	emplates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202001352 Fe	ence	329 E DOTY AVE (81001510000)	Michael G. Stiff		09/28/2020	\$1,350	Fence for dogs
202001247 Fe	ence	576 RIFORD RD (80105970000)	Dan J. Rabideau		09/09/2020	\$1,800	East side of backyard 6 ft tall fence 60 ft long vinyl privacy fence. Along west side of lot 3 ft picket fence 30 ft long.
202001350 Fe	ence	337 E FRANKLIN AVE (81002610000)	Margaret A. Konz		09/25/2020	\$2,000	Replacing partial existing fence
202001324 Fe	ence	933 RIVERLAWN ST (80702660000)	Craig S. Van Dyke		09/22/2020	\$2,000	Backyard Fence
202001264 Fe	ence	376 MARK CT (80211330000)	James Schumann		09/10/2020	\$2,300	new fence
202001303 Fe	ence	1599 LONE OAK DR (81102240000)	Kenan Zolota		09/16/2020	\$3,211	Installation of a white vinyl fence in the back yard of the property per city requirements
202001276 Fe	ence	628 ROOSEVELT ST (80600680000)	Michael L. Bartel		09/14/2020	\$4,500	Replace old fence
202001275 Fe	ence	406 HAYLETT ST (80904000000)	Lucas E. Reinke		09/11/2020	\$4,900	Replacing wood privacy fence along just the back property line.
202001248 Fe	ence	1949 HENRY ST (80205300000)	Dawn C. Sackett		09/09/2020	\$5,000	South side of property. 3 ft. wooden fence from sidewalk to house. Then 6 ft. fence from front of house to back lot line.
202001222 Fe	ence	448 EDGEWOOD DR (80908000000)	H William Hortsch		09/03/2020	\$5,000	Putting up a fence in my backyard
202001314 Fe	ence	305 STOUT LN (80217650000)	Michael G. Spaeth		09/21/2020	\$6,000	Fence installation to enclose rear yard
202001235 Fe	ence	1033 MEADOW LN (80609420000)	Michael S. Molitor	WHIRLWIND POST HOLES & FENCING, LLC	09/08/2020	\$6,205	80' 6' high textured colored vinyl fence no gates straight run
202001317 Fe	ence	1423 MAHLER BLVD (80909220000)		,	09/21/2020	\$7,850	4' Cedar, Board on Board fence to enclose rear yard
202001227 Fe	ence	120 ASHBROÓKE PL (80210630000)	Derek Strong		09/04/2020	\$7,900	fence on the side and around the back yard.
202001207 Fe	ence	451 E PECKHAM ST (80905770000)	Derek J. Fahrenkrug		09/01/2020	\$8,720	Replacement of existing residential fence on property.
202001217 Fe	ence	123 ASHBROOKE PL (80210660000)	Curt M and Karyl L Kubiak Trust		09/02/2020	\$9,700	Ultra UAF-200 ornamental aluminum fencing plus two gates will be installed with posts set in concrete around the perimeter of the backyard and sides of our home.
202001256 Fo	oundation epair	517 GREEN ST (80500750000)	Joseph L. Kemp		09/10/2020	\$3,800	Add Egress Window. Basement is not being finished at this time.
202001339 Fo		124 LORRAINE AVE (80404220000)	Hildebrand Trust	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	09/23/2020	\$5,000	foundation repair

Date From 9/1/2020 and Date To 9/30/2020

Permit # Template:	s Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202001326 Foundation Repair	1080 PENDLETON RD (80618510000)	Henry Etteldorf	RAISERITE FOUNDATION PIER SYSTEMS	09/22/2020	\$6,800	Excavation down to footings, install resistance piers to stabilize foundation
202001355 Foundation Repair	2414 FOREST MANOR CT (80209720000)	Gregory D. Aykens	BASEMENT REPAIR SPECIALISTS	09/29/2020	\$9,812	Excavate 39' around exterior of foundation. Push wall and straighten as best as possible. Install carbon fiber straps on wall. Install new 4" drain tile, Platon Board and backfill with 3/4" clear gravel with soil/clay cap.
202001292 Foundation Repair	506 REED ST (80802810000)	Addison Bond	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	09/15/2020	\$13,000	foundation repair
202001291 Foundation Repair	751 MADISON ST (80602560000)	Maximum Enterprises LLC	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	09/15/2020	\$15,000	foundation repair
202001255 Foundation Repair	339 W BELL ST (80212160000)	David Kierstead	AREA WATERPROOFING & CONCRETE	09/09/2020	\$15,110	Excavate 45', install 27 Steel Columns, Repair 9 Wall Cracks, remove but NOT replace the stoop
202001281 Pool	2614 GRASSY LN (80217190000)	Shane T. Zoz	COPPENS CONSTRUCTION CO.	09/14/2020	\$7,000	21ft. Above ground pool and deck
202001274 Residential Building		Melvin L. Timm	M.R. TEAS INC	09/11/2020	\$890	replace window with door
202001354 Residential Building		Joseph M. Batley		09/29/2020	\$1,200	Finish basement
202001265 Residential Building	248 4TH ST (80500970000)	HRI Group LLC		09/10/2020	\$3,000	Remove wall in kitchen, install beam to open kitchen. Replace stringers and steps. Replace wall in bathroom.
202001285 Residential Building	2650 GRASSY LN (80217280000)	Jacob L. Adams		09/14/2020	\$5,000	Basement Remodel
202001360 Residential Building	1815 STATUE DR (81120910000)	Brian J. Chicoine	MARTIN CONTRACTING LLC	09/30/2020	\$6,500	basement bathroom finish in already finished lower level
202001337 Residential Building	1241 NATURE TRAIL DR (81101120000)	Rebecca C. Erickson	VKB HOMES LLC	09/23/2020	\$8,000	Basement remodel with bathroom and kitchen remodel
202001313 Residential Building	1834 RESPECT AVENUE (81130002900)	Integrity Construction, LLC	INTEGRITY CUSTOM HOMES LLC	09/19/2020	\$8,780	Finish a bedroom in the basement and finish the bathroom through plaster only
202001351 Residential Building	,	Per Johan E. Ryd	MARTIN CONTRACTING LLC	09/28/2020	\$9,200	Finish part of basement to living area & bedroom. Egress window is already installed when house was built.
202001304 Residential Building	206 WHITENACK CT (80909825600)	Richard D. Adn Barbara E. Klamm Joint Rev Liv Trust	A SQUARE BUILDERS LLC	09/16/2020	\$15,000	screen porch addition

### Date From 9/1/2020 and Date To 9/30/2020

Permit # Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202001266 Residential Building	1821 HEDGEVIEW DR (81121000000)	Kyle Seemeyer		09/11/2020	\$15,000	approx. 900 sq ft basement finish
202001348 Residential Building	1816 STATUE DR (81120970000)	Nirav Patel		09/25/2020	\$35,000	Finish entire lower Level (bsmt)
202001306 Sign	250 N GREEN BAY RD (80705920000)	McNiel Investments, LLC	CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY	09/17/2020	\$2,700	Install new building sign.
202001338 Sign	1143 W WINNECONNE AVE (80710110000)	CJLT LLC	TLC SIGN	09/23/2020	\$3,500	Convert Sprint signs to T-Moble
202001296 WUBPA	2546 CAVALRÝ LN (80217830000)	Jacobs Design Homes, LLC	JACOBS DESIGN HOMES	09/15/2020	\$175,000	New single family home. Unfinished basement
202001215 WUBPA	2542 CAVALRÝ LN (80217840000)	Castle Oak Development LLC	ROCK SOLID PROPERTIES LLC	09/02/2020	\$175,000	New single family home. Unfinished basement.
202001213 WUBPA	2538 CAVALRÝ LN (80217850000)	Castle Oak Development LLC	ROCK SOLID PROPERTIES LLC	09/02/2020	\$180,000	New single family home. Unfinished basement
202001230 WUBPA	128 ABBY AVÉ (80302250000)	Hoffmann Homes, LLC	HOFFMANN HOMES LLC	09/05/2020	\$200,000	New duplex. Unfinished basement
202001286 WUBPA	1333 CARDINAL CIRCLE (81106000800)	Cardinal-Neenah, LLC	CYPRESS HOMES	09/14/2020	\$275,000	New single family home. 365 sq.ft. finished basement area for rec room and 1/2 bath.

**Total Permits** 

**Total Permits Valuation** \$2,378,730

58